Monthty Settlement Report

Capital One Bank, {Europe) plc, as Servicer for:
Castle Receivables Trust Series 2003-2

Capitalised terms used in this Report have their respective meanings set forth in the Master Definitions Schedule dated
8 August 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, provided, howsver, that the "preceding Monthly Period"
shalt mean the Monthly Period immediately preceding the calendar month in which this Cerificate is delivered.

This Report is defivered pursuant to Clause 9.5(b) of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated
August 8, 2001, as amended and restated fiom time to time, and 2s supplemented by the Series 2003-2 Supplement

The undersigned, a duly autherized representative of the Servicer, does hereby certify in this Certificate:
(i) Capital Onc Bank, Europe is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement,

(ii} The undersigned is an Authorised Officer.

(i} The date of this Report is on or before a Transfer Bate under $he Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

Monthiy Period March 2010
Distribution Date April 15, 2010
Class A Interest Payment Date November 15, 201}
Class B/C Interest Payment Pate May 17, 2010

Trust Receivables Information

BOM Principal Receivables
BOM Finance Charge Receivables
Tetal BOM Receivables

Removed Principal Receivables

Removed Finance Charge Receivables

Removed Total Receivables

Additionat Principal Receivables

Additionat Finance Charge Receivables

Additional Total Receivables

EOM Principal Receivables

EOM Finance Charge Receivables Accounts
Total EON Receivables: 2,831,521

Monthty Avemge Principal Receivables

EOM Transferor Percentage
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2,635,724,569.77
71,024,586.30
2,706,749,156.07

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

.00

G.09
2,581,717,855.47
©3,214,076.43
2,644,931,931.50

2,598,141,047.73

25 44887%

March 2010




Trust Defaults and Pelinguencies

Receivables
Gross Defaulted Amount 29,939,373.41
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defaulted Accounts 7,007,749.03
Net Defaulted Amount 22,931,624,38

Accounts
30 - 59 days definquent 33,269 50,427,966.55
60 - 89 days definquent 27,611 43,960,217.54
90+ days delinguent * 67.268 130,637.860.67
Total 30+ days delinquent * 128,148 ' 204,966,044,76 |
Delinquencies 30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Fotal Receivables 1.75%
Trust Collections

Total Customer Payments 396,642,189.12
Recaveries & Sale Recoveries 7007,749.03
Interchange 2,791,846.21
Interest Farnings on Trust Accounts 72.312.65
Total Trust Collections aud Gross Payment Rate £5.02% 406,514,097.61
Pericedic Finance Charges Collected 41,770,180.26
Special Fees 14,598,204.37
AMF Coltections 45,225.69
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries 7.007,749.03
Interest Eamings on Trust Accounts 72,312.65
Acquired Interchange 2,791.846.21
Tatal Trust Finance Charge Collections 62,285,518.21
Trust Principal Collections and Prineipal Payment Rate 13.06% 344,228 578.80

* Includes bankruptoy, application fiaud and deceased, which are pending charge-off
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Series Investor Allocation Amount Informatio

pe

Initial Class A Invested Amount
Cumulalive Principat Paymeats made to Class A
Class A Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class A Investor Amount

End of Interest Period Class A Principal Funding Account Bafance
Class A Adjusted Invaestor Interest

Initial Class B Invested Amount

Cumufative Principal Payments made to Class B
Class B Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs
End of Interest Period Class B Investor Amowunt

End of Interest Period Class B Principal Funding Account Balance
Class B Adjusted Investor Iaterest

Initial Class C Invested Amount

Cumnulative Principal Payments made to Class C
Class C Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs
End of Interest Period Class C Investor Antount

Fnd of Interest Period Class C Principal Funding Account Balance
Class C Adjusted Investor Inferest

Monthly Avemge Floating Investor Percentage
Monthly Average Fixed Investor Percentage

Annualized Gross Charge-OIif Rate
Annualized Net Charge-Cff Rate

Finance Charge Coltections allocable to Serdes

Collections Allocated to Serfes Servicer Interchange
Principat Funding [nvestnent Proceeds
Availzble Reserve Account Investment Procseds

Reserve Draw Ameunt credited to Senies 2003-2

Serics Available Finance Charge Collections

Distribution of Finance Charge Collections

Investor Trustee Payment Amount
Loan Note Issuer Costs Amount
Issuer Costs Amount

Class A Monthly Finance Amount
Class A Deficiency Amount Paid

Class A Additional Finance Amount
Loan Note Issver Extea Amount

Class B Monthly Finance Amouat
Class B Deficiency Amount Paid
Class B Additionat Finance Amount

Combined Class Servicing Fee Paid from Available Funds
Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer Interchange

Total Servicing Fee Paid
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215,000,000.00
0.00
0.00
215,000,600.00

0.00
715,600,000.00

15,000,000.00
0.00
0.00
15,000,000.00

0.00
15,000,000.00

20,000,000.00
0.00
0.00
20,000,000.00

0.00
20,000,000.00

9.48506%
9.48506%

13.37%
10.24%

5.907,817.42
156,250.00

0.00

242,98
0.00
5,75L,810,40

6,223.35
6,955.81
3,699.38

913,613.70
0.00
0.60

0.00

13,743.32
0.00
.00

416,666.67
156,250.00
572,916.67

March 2010




Series 2003-2

Class A Investor Default Amount  {F.oss Make-up (Default})
Reimbursement of Class A Investor Charge-Qffs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))

Class B Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default))
Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-Offs {Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))

Class C Monthly Finance Amount
Class C Deficiency Amount Paid
Class C Additional Finance Amount

Class C Investor Defauit Amount (Loss Make-up {Deafault)}
Reimbursement of Class C Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Ofis})

Reserve Account Deposit Amount

Spread Account Deposit Amount
Apgregate Investor Indgmnity Amount
Loan Note Issuer {Term) Retun

1ssuer Profit Amount

Expenses Loan Note Additional Amounts
Serles Excess Finance Charge Collections availalile for Sharing

Series Finance Charge Shortfall
Group 1 Excess Finance Charges available {o Series

Series Finance Charge Shortfall Paid

Class A Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread
Reallocated Class C Principal Celfections to cover Class A Shortfall
Reallocated Class B Principal Cellections to cover Class A Shortfalf

Class B Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread
Realtocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class B Shorifall

Ciass C Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread
Spread Account Draw Amount to cover Class C Shortfall

Available Spread Account Amount

Required Spread Account Amount

Use of Series Principat Collections

Senes Principal Colfections
Less: Reallocated Principal Collections for the Monthly Period

Amounts Available to make Principal Payments

Series Defanlt Amount paid from Available Funds
Reimbursed Reallocated Principat Coll and Reduction Ameunts

Conitolted Accumuiation Amount

Cotlections available to Sharing
Series 2003-2 Principal Shortfall
Shared Principal Collections allocated to Series

Teotal Available Principal Collections

End of Interest Peried Principal Funding Account Balance for Class A
End of Interest Peried Principal Funding Account Balance for Class B
Ead of Interest Peried Principal Funding Account Balance for Class C
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2,442,199.53
0.00

176,386.01
0.00

49,111.64
0.00
0.00

227,181.35
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
425.00
2,123.29

0.00

149568135

£0.60
£0.00
£0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.60
0.00

32,650,279.81
.00
32,650,279.81

2,839,766.89
.00

0.00

32,650,279.81
0.00

0.00
32,650,279.81

0.00
0.00
0.0¢
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Series Performance Indicators

Porifolio yield

Curvent Month 27.83%
Prior Month 25.99%
Two Month Prior 25.13%
Threg-month Average 26.31%
Net portfolio vield

Current Month 14.45%
Prior Month 13.46%
Two Month Prior 12.40%
Three-maonth Average 13.44%
Expense Rate

Current Month T45%
Prior Month TA0%
Two Month Prior 7.37%
Threg-month Average 2.40%
Portfolio adjusted yield

Current Month 7.00%
Price Month 6.06%
Two Month Prior 5.03%
Three-month Average 6.039%

Signed on bekalf of CAPITAL ONE BANK, EUROFE PLC, as Servicer, on this 12-Apr-2010

Ay
Name: Pam Kech
Title: Authorized Signatory
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